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CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

»

Planning Department
Transportation Development Services Section

February 24, 2009

John Douglas Heller, Registered Architect
- Mullen Heller Architecture P.C.

924 Park Avenue SW, Ste. B

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Certification Submittal for Final Building Certificate of Occupancy for

Bldg Renovation & Addition @2910 San Mateo, [H-18 / D067]
2910 San Mateo Blvd NE

Architect's Stamp Dated 02/19/09

PO Box 1293 Dear Mr. Heller:

The TCL / Letter of Certification submitted on February 23, 2009 is sufficient for

acceptance by this office for final Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.). Notification
Albuquerque has been madg to the Building and Safety Section.
~ 7

Sincarely,

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

C: Engineer
Hydrology file
CO Clerk

Nbngucrgne - Making Hiveory 1 706-20006



DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET

;o (REV.1/28/2003rd) Do e
BO\\(O 5:,-\:' NQ“("" H-—\gl
PROJECT TITLE: Building Renovation/Addition @ 2910 San Mateo ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #:BF7-Z o
DRB #: N/A __EPC#: N/A ¢ . WORK ORDER#:_N/A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lots 14-17 and the South 7' of Lot 18, Block 67 of Bel-Air Subdlwson
CITY ADDRESS: 2910 San Ma Mateo Boulevard NE. Klbuquergue NM

ENGINEERING FIRM:_Larry Read & Associates ' CONTACT: Billy McCarty )
ADDRESS: 2430 Miditown Place NE. Suite C PHONE:__505-345-0620
CITY, STATE_Albuqueraue. NM - ZIP CODE:_871Q7
OWNER:__Stoven Construction, Inc. | ) CONTACT: Jeff Romero
ADDRESS:_ 2709 Vassar Place NE, Suite F PHONE:__505-884-7550
CITY, STATE: Albuguergue, NM ZIP CODE:_ 87107
ARCHITECT: _Mullen Heller Architecture P.C . CONTACT:_Doua Heller _
ADDRESS: 924 Park Avenue SW. Suite B . PHONE: 505-268-4144
CITY, STATE: Albuquerque, NM___ ZI1P CODE:87102
SURVEYOR: Cartesian Surveys Inc. CONTACT:
ADDRESS Pqo. Baox 44414 PHONE:  5035-896-3050
CITY, STATE:_Rin_Rancho. NM ZIP CODE:_g7174
CONTRACTOR:_Staven Canstruction._Inc. CONTACT:_Jeff Romero -
ADDRESS: 2709 Vassar Place NE. Suite E PHONE: 505-884-7550
CITY, STATE: Albuaueraue, NM__ o ZIP CODE: 87107
CHECK TYPE OF SUBMITTAL.: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE
DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL

CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
CLOMR/LOMR ' BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL

TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.)
CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (TEMP.)

ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL)
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL —-;= - ?. AT

OTHER ~ PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL: Y §{ - | gt I\
WOFIK ORDEE APPHOVAL!‘J{i\ / MR

FEB 23 2009

] |
AN

WAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED:

e HYDROLOGY
COPY PROVIDED SECTION .
DATE SUBMITTED;_ February 19, 2009 8Y: Doug Heller

Are@mpanied by a drainage
e degree of drainage detail.

Requests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivision Pl
submittal. The particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed developme'
One or more of the following levels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than five

(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving permits and site plans less than five

(5)
acres.
3. Drainage Report: Required for subdivisions containing more than ten (10) Iots or constituting five (5) acres or

more. R



February 19, 2009

Mr. Kristal Metro, PE
Senior Engineer, Planning Department

City of Albuquerqgue
PO Box 1293
Albuguerque, NM 87103

Re: Permanent Cerificate of Occupancy for Building Renovation and Addition at
2910 San Mateo Boulevard NE.

Dear Kristal:

|, Douglas Heller, NMRA of Mullen Heller Architecture P.C., hereby certify that this project
is in substantial compliance with and in accordance with the design intent of the Traffic
Circulation Layout approved plan dated October 26, 2007. | further certify that | have
personally visited the project site on February 13, 2009 and have determined by visuadl
inspection that the survey data provided is representative of actual site conditions and is
true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. This certification is submitted In
support of a request for Engineer's Certification (TCL) for Permanent Certificate of
Occupancy.

The record information presented heroin is not necessarily complete and infended only
to verify substantial compliance of the traffic aspects of this project. Those relying on the
record document are advised o obtain independent verification of its accuracy betore
using it for any other purpose.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,
Mullen Heller Architecture PC

o=

Douglas Heller, AlA

Attachment: TCL Approved Site Plan

:h". 'fﬂ.;-r R S

_,[],_J
l‘l 1 I

Mullen|{Heller | ,

e —

Architecture P.C. 924 Park Avenue SW Suite B » Albuquerque, NM 87102
505.268.4144 [p] = 505.268.4244 [f] = www.mullenheller.com




= I
I ey S— p—— e - epeg—
I I
I I
N |
\ ] |
=
=l
<
PAINTED o
PEDESTRAIN =
| WALKWAY (TYP.). 9
8% 7
Q= ==
A
" l ' NEW SIDEWALK
_ | EASEMENT_TO
| | BE GRANTED
| | (HATCHED).
I
\

(80" RIGHT—OF—WAY) B

&

F__-_-_q

SAN MATEO BOULEVARD N.E.

% ¥
PAINTED = ==
PEDESTRAIN S T~
WALKWAY (TYP.). B |
| o

2l

5

g%

}_

v)

>< NEW SIDEWALK

EASEMENT TO
BE. GRANTED

(HATCHED).

i
’mll

Mullen Heller
Architecture P.C. |

Bullding Renovations |\

2910 San Mateo Boulevard NE
{  Albuquerque, New Mexico

“ . 4 A Site Plan
X A— WO et T L, R—
Page 10f2  Febuayl9, 0% i . 0 10" 20 40 80’



| "
— — \
NEW CONCRETE s '*
CURB. =
THIS AREA OF % |
THIS AREA OF CONCRETE = NL T~
CONCRETE T0 BE FLUSH 2% R
TO BE FLUSH = WITH EXISTING 5 [
WITH EXISTING % SIDEWALK (TYP.) NS
SIDEWALK (TYP) L - ' 1}“__... ; ':;_
" NEW CONCRETE B8] g
NEW CONCRETE - Eﬁg;‘E(Lﬁ) '
gﬁg;}(:ﬁﬁ | WITH TRUNCATED
WITH TRUNCATED DOMES (TYP.). 7
DOMES (TYP.). |
EXISTING -
PAINTED
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ORIVEWAY FLARE- "' PEDESTRAIN
FLARE. | | < “WALKWAY (TYP.).
. _ FLARE SIDE | _
RAMBZA" - North Driveway OF RAMP RAMP "C" - South Driveway
PAINTED 7'-0" - FLUSH (TYP.)
PEDESTRAIN T T SIDEWALK |
OF RAMP _—
FLARE SIDE OF >
RAMP FLUSH (TYP. lh ,.. X FLUSH (TYP.) =
EXISTING DRIVEWAY ZER: - oo DRVEWAT £ | =
FLARE. Ao O o Of 'E:I:J ' ‘.:_-,‘_: Yola T~
- P i 30 ) . D 0 O .
NEW CONCRETE £l B 257 355 :mpca'\_'fgm T L ,.
RAMP (1:12 EREARS A5 . - Z 2
SLOPE MAX.) AR \ - SLTOHPETRMAI\Té)ATED N LA +
WITH TRUNCATED | 7y \ gtl)MES EJTYP) | ey
Mullen Heller  bowes (vp.). i \\ ) 1 \\
. | O =\ ‘n :
Architecture P.C. THIS AREA OF = T THIS AREA OF = . =
Building Renovations S g T0 BE FLUSH 2 |
2910 San Mateo Boulevard NE WITH EXISTING SIDEWALK (TYP.) I k!_ _
Albuquerque, New Mexico SIDEWALK (TYP.) -
New Pedestrain Walkways RAMP "B" - North Driveway RAMP "D" - South Driveway

0 2 4 8 16

- Site Plan
AS |‘7 anmyﬁm Scale: 1/8"=1"-0" | H —
Page 2 of 2 February 19, 2009 |



¥

e
February 24, 2009

Billy O. McCarty, P.E.
Beam Designs

855 Polaris Blvd. SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Re:  Building Renovations at San Mateo, 2910 San Mateo Blvd NE

Approval of Permanent Certificate of Occupancy (C.0.)

Engineer’s Stamp dated 10/08/07 (H-18/D067)
Certification dated 2-17-09

Dear Mr. McCarty,

PO Box 1293 Based upon the information provided in your submitta] recerved 2-17-09, the above
by Hydrology.

Albuquerque If you have any questions, you Can contact me at 924-3982.

NM 87103 B é _
T otﬁy . Siths

Plan Checker—-——Hydrology,

www.cabq.gov Development and Building Services

C: CO Clerk-Katrina Sigala
File

i d

ALbuguergue - M.ikine History 1 706-20006
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DRAINAGE AND Y RANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET
(REV. 1/28/2003rd) '-

13 /D007

PROJECT TITLE: BUILDING RENOVATION AT SAN MATEQ ZONE MAP/DRG. FILE #38=3"_

DRB #: EPC#: WORK ORDER#:
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS 14~17 _AND THE SOUTH 7’ OF LOT 18, BLO( e ' 3DIVISION
CITY ADDRESS: 1U SAN MALR
ENGINEERING FIRM:_ BEAM DE..SIQN_S_ - CONTACT:_BILLY MCCARTY
ADDRESS: . PHONE: __ 235—-9588
CITY, STATE: RIQ EANQHQ, NM ZIPCODE:_87124
OWNER: CONTACT
ADDRESS: . PHONE:

CItY, STATE: — ZIP CODE:

ARCHITECT: MULLEN HELLER ARCHITECTURE, PC CONTACT:_DOUG HELLER

ADDRESS: 924 PARK AVE. SW STE B PHONE: _268-4144
CITY, STATE: ALBUQUERQUE, NN ‘ ZIP CODE:._87102
SURVEYOR: CONTACT: |
ADDRESS PHONE:
CITY, STATE: - ZIP CODE:
CONTRACTOR: CONTACT:
ADDRESS: PHONE:
CITY, STATE: ZIP CODE:
~HECK TYPE.OF SUBMITTAL: CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL SOUGHT:
DRAINAGE REPORT SIA / FINANCIAL GUARANTEE RELEASE

DRAINAGE PLAN 1% SUBMITTAL, REQUIRES TCL or equal PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL

DRAINAGE PLAN RESUBMITTAL
CONCEPTUAL GRADING & DRAINAGE PLAN

S. DEV. PLAN FOR SUB'D. APPROVAL
S. DEV. PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL

GRADING PLAN SECTOR PLAN APPROVAL
EROSION CONTROL PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL
ENGINEER'S CERTIFICATION (HYDROLOGY) FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
__ CLOMR/LOMR BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL %
______ TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL) X  CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY (PERM.) *
ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (TCL) ) CERTIFICATE OF QCCUPANCY (TEMP.) ;
_____ ENGINEERS CERTIFICATION (DRB APPR. SITE PLAN) GRADING PERMIT APPROVAL .
OTHER PAVING PERMIT APPFIOVAL |
WORK ORDER AF’PHOVAL e ™
OTHER! (i':‘_PECIFX)\ jww u i |
YAS A PRE-DESIGN CONFERENCE ATTENDED: | FEB 17 2009
- YES N
X _. NO -
—__ COPY PROVIDED i HYDROLOGY
: SECTHON X
ATESUBMITTED: L2~ [ ) — O Z ey b ,....../ O P =

lequests for approvals of Site Development Plans and/or Subdivisnon Plats shall be accompanied by a drainage submittal.
he particular nature , location and scope ot the proposed development defines the degree of drainage detail. One or
wore of the following Ievels of submittal may be required based on the following:

1. Conceptual Grading and Drainage Plan: Required for approval of Site Development Plans greater than fivet'

(5) acres and Sector Plans.
2. Drainage Plans: Required for building permits, grading permits, paving penmts and site plans less than five (5)

acres.
3. Drainage Heport Hequwed for subdlwslons contammg more than ten (10) Iots or constituting five {5) acres or.

more.



F: Y OF ALBUQUERQUE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT - Development & Building Services

P() Box 1293

Albuquerque

NM 87103

www.cabq.gov

January 30, 2009

Billy O. McCarty, P.E.

Beam Designs
855 Polaris Blvd SE
Rio Rancho, NM 87124

RE:  Shops at San Mateo, 2910 San Mateo Blvd NE Drainage File: H18 / D067
Sheet C103 - DETAILS (PE Stamped 1-30-09)

Dear Mr. McCarty:

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 1-30-09, the above
referenced DETAIL SHEET (C103) is approved for Special Order 19 (SO-19), with one
required adjustment:

Based upon our telephone discussion, the original inlet location encroached on the

public R/W for San Mateo Blvd. The inlet must be shifted east of the Property Line and

the Sidewalk Culvert extended to the inlet wall (similar to detail attached to plan).

The As-Built configuration of this added drainage feature must be incorporated into your
final Drainage Certification submittal for Certificate of occupancy.

S0-19: A separate permit is required for construction within City R/W. A copy of this
approval letter must be on hand when applying for the excavation permit. To obtain a
temporary or permanent CO the sidewalk culvert must be inspected and accepted. Please

contact Duane Schmitz, 235-8016, to schedule an inspection.

I you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to contact me at 924-3981,
or Curtis Cherne at 924-3695.

Sincerely, 6? % }/&)/7

Gregory R. Olson, P.E.
Hydrology Section

Enclosure: Copy of 1-30-09 Plan with Detail attached

XC: Bradley Bingham, COA-PLN-Hydrology
Antoinette Baldonado, Excavation and Barricading
Duane Schmitz, Street/Storm Drain Maintenance

~File HI18-D067

1 of 1

X\DBS\SHARE\Hydrology\Greg files\BEAM Designs\H18-D067_OK_ Shops at San Mateo - 2910 San Mateo NE-S0O-13 doc
. Albugnerque - Making History [ 706-2006



DATE, TIME
FAX NO. /NAME
DURATION
PAGE (S)
RESULT

MODE

I

g

TRANSMISSION VERIFICATION REPO

B1/36 12:46
99943952
NO:086:17

N

OK

STANDARD

ECM

TIME
NAME
FAX
TEL

: B1/38/2869 12:46

. 9243864
. 5059243979
SER. # :
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RADIUS AS SPECIFIED
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10'¢ FACE OF CURB
TO R/W

D

S

WIDTH AS SPECIFIED

VALLEY GUTTER
SEE STD. DETAIL DWG. 2420

t7'OF R/W

BACK OF
CURB

PRIVATE ENTRANCE

EXISTING
GRADE

SIDEWALK

CURB (SEE
STD. DWG. 2415)

SECTION A-A

REQUIRED 0.87'
WATER BLOCK

1.C. L

Hedetdlt 6'SIDEWALK . °,:

7' FACE OF OURB
T0 R/W

GENERAL NOTES.

. THESE DETAILS ARE PROVIDED FOR HIGH TRAFFIC
VOLUME PRIVATE ENTRANCES TO COMMERCIAL

SITES AND THE LIKE, IN LIEU OF STANDARD
DRIVEPADS.

CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

A. INRCLUDE QUARTER POINT ELEVATIONS. SEE STD.
DETAIL DWG. 2420.

B. WHERE INTERIOR SIDEWALK CONNECTION IS TO BE

_ PROVIDED - CONSTRUCT CURB ACCESS RAMPS AS
| PER. STD.DETAIL DWGS2418 & 244,

C. INITIAL GRADE TO BE 4% OR LESS WHEN CON-
NECTING TO COLLECTOR OR ARTERIAL STREETS.

6% OR LESS WHEN CONNECTING TO LOCAL
STREETS

D. IRCLUDE ELEVATIONS AT EACH END OF CURSB

RETURN AND INTERSECTIONS OF PROJECTED
FLOWLINES. SEE STD. DWG, 24 20.

E. AT PROPERTY LINE, CONSTRUCT HEADER
CURB. SEE STD. DWG 2413

F. |F SIDEWALK IS AGAINST CURB, THE SIDEWALK
SHOULD BE TRANSITIONED TO KEEP TME CURB

ACCESS RAMP IN THE LOCATION SHOWN
6. 1/2" EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL.

H. THEORETICAL FACE OF CURB OR FLOWLINE

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PAVING

PRIVATE ENTRANCE DETAILS -
ILLUSTRATING TWO SEPRATE R/W

1/9}
(1714791
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~ October 26, 2007

John Douglas Heller, R.A.

Mullen Heller Architecture PC -
1015 Tijeras Ave. NW Suite 220 =~
Albuquerque, NM 87102 '

Re: Shops at 2910 San Mateo Boulevard NE, Trafﬁc Circulation Layout

Architect's Stamp dated 10-26-077  (H18-D067)

Dear Mr. Heller |

The TCL subm:ttal received 10-25 07 is approved for Building Permlt The plan IS stamped
and signed as approved. A copy of this plan will be needed for each of the building permit
plans. Please keep the original to be used for certification of the site for final C.O. for
Transportatlon Public infrastructure or work done within City nght-of-Way shown on

these plans Is for information only and is not part of approval. A separate DRC andlor

) “_____f_'-__-other approprlate permlts are reqmred to construct these items. ,‘: E T

P.O. Box 1293

lf a temporary COis needed a copy of the original TCL that was stamped as approved by the

City will be needed. This plan must include a statement that identifies the outstanding items -

that need to be constructed or the items that have not been built in ' substantlal compllance

Albuquerque .

New Mexico 87103

-~ www.cabg.gov

.’as well as the signed and dated stamp of a NM registered architect or engineer. ' Submit this -
.. TCL with a completed Drainage and Transportation lnformat|on Sheet to Hydrology at the -_

Development Services Center of Plaza Del Sol Building.

When the site is completed and a final C.O. is requested, use the original City stamped
approved TCL for certification. A NM registered architect or englneer must stamp, sign, and
date the certification TCL along with indicating that the development was built in “substantial
compliance” with the TCL. Submit this certification TCL with a completed Drainage and

. Transportation lnformahon Sheet o Hydrology at the Development Services Center of Plaza
- Del Sol Burldlng | . L |

,,,,,,

Once verlt" catlon of certification is completed and approved notification will be made to

Building Safety to issue Final C.O. To confirm that a final C.0O. has been issued, call Bmldlng
Safety at 924- 3306 |

| Slnce_rely,

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development-and Building Services

C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006




CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO.Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

October 22, 2007

Billy McCarty, PE
Larry Read & Associates, Inc.
2430 Midtown Suite C

Corrales, NM 87107

Re: Shops @ 2910 San Mateo

Grading and Drainage Plan

Engineer’s Stamp dated 10-08-07 (H18/D067)

Dear Mr. McCarty, '

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 3-19-07, the
above referenced plan is approved for Building Permit and Grading Permit. Please attach
a copy of this approved plan to the construction sets prior to sign-off by Hydrology. Also,

prior to Certificate of Occupancy release, Engineer Certification of the grading plan per
the DPM checklist will be required.

It you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3977.

Sincerely, ’

"m . Rael, Alssociate Engineer
Planning Department.
Building and Development Services

C: file

Albuquerque - Making History 1706-2006



CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

January 23, 2009

Billy O. McCarty, P.E.

Beam Designs
855 Polans Blvd SE

Rio Rancho, NM 87124

Re: Shops at San Mateo, 2910 San Mateo Blvd NE

Temporary Certificate of Occupancy - Not Approved
Engineer’s Stamp dated 10/8/07 (H18/D067)

Certification dated 1-23-09

Based upon the information provided in the Certification received 1-23-09 and the site
visit 1-22-09 the above referenced Certification 1s not approved for Temporary *

Certificate of Occupancy.

I did not determine that the site was adequate for a Temporary C.O. as stated 1n the
Certification statement. The area behind the building does not drain and the parking
area is to drain to an inlet as discussed while we were on the site. You were to submit a

plan for S.O. 19 Permit to properly drain the parking lot.

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque
The site needs to drain directly to a street or another plan is to be submitted to approve

ponding.

NM 87103 -
Before submitting for Temporary or Permanent C.O.:

e Submit a plan for S.O 19 approval to install the drain and sidewalk culvert.
wwiw.cabq.gov e Build the inlet and sidewalk culvert and pass S.O. 19 inspection.
e The area behind the building must drain to an acceptable outfall.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3695.
Sincerely,

ik ol

Curtis A. Cherne, P.E.

Senior Engineer
Development and Building Services

C: File

ALbngrergmue - Mikrng Hivtory 1706-20000



| GITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO. Box 1293

Albuquerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

October 24, 2007

John Douglas Heller, R.A.
Mullen Heller Architects, P.C.
924 Park Ave. SW Ste B

Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Shops @ 2910 San Mateo, 2910 San Mateo,
Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp undated (H-18/D067)

Dear Mr. Heller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-19-07, the above
referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following comments
are addressed:

1.

2.

3.

/|

J.

0.

The traffic circulation layout must be stamped, signed, and dated by an
engineer or architect licensed in the state of New Mexico.

Relocate the handicap signs out of the internal wheelchair ramps (see
keyed note 14).

Please note that the 2-foot overhang 1s not allowed to encroach on the 6
toot required width of sidewalk. Also, all standard parking spaces have a
minimum length of 18 feet. Therefore, the sidewalk can be 8 feet wide
with a 2-foot overhang, or the parking spaces must be 20 feet in length with
bumpers. ' |

. * | guoud
s-profect— Ll BB

All wheelchair ramps within the City Right-of-Way require truncated ofto] <
domes. Please add this to Note #13.
Include a copy of Refuse approval.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.

Sincerely,

e N

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Albuguerque - Making History 1706-2006

Ly
L3



) GITY OF ALBUQUERQUF

October 12, 2007

John Douglas Heller, R.A.
Mullen Heller Architects, P.C.
924 Park Ave. SW Ste B
Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re:  Shops @ 2910 San Mateo, 2910 San Mateo, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 10-03-07 (H-18/D067)

Dear Mr. Heller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 10-03-07, the
above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

1. To accommodate ADA standards, all driveways must have a 3-foot wide
pedestrian access path. This path must have a cross slope of no greater
than 2%. Please demonstrate how this path will be provided on your site.

2. The lot to the north of the project site has a wider sidewalk than your
project site. A taper will be needed to tie your sidewalk to the adjacent

Albuquerque lot’s sidewalk.

3. Ensure all existing sidewalk 1s in good condition. If not, replacement will
be necessary.

New Mexico 87103 4. Please ensure all ramps are ADA compliant.
5. Show the wheelchair ramp at the corner of San Mateo and Los Arboles.

P.O. Box 1293

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.
www.cabq.gov

Sincerely,

2 N <

Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services

C: File

Ubngnerque - Making History 1706-2006



" CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

September 18, 2007

John Douglas Heller, R.A.

Mullen Heller Architecture PC

1015 Tijeras Ave. NW Suite 220
- Albuquerque, NM 87102

Re: Shops at 2910 San Mateo Boulevard NE, Traffic Circulation Layout
Architect’s Stamp dated 9-14-07 (H18-D67)

Dear Mr. Heller,

Based upon the information provided in your submittal received 9-17-07, the

above referenced plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following
comments are addressed:

axisT AN 1. For passenger vehicles, the minimum end island radius is 15 feet./

PO. Box 1293 Dms%.: it = OtUFHygewW-H Hwdl “u' =k -. 1S=V-a 1110t nlCo: a O € JuiEee
3. Since San Mateo Blvd. is an arterial roadway, appropriate striping anfl/

arrows to define proper usage at the entrances will be required.
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Please show the location of the nearest driveway on the adjacent lot. .-~

Include two copies of the traffic circulation layout at the next submittal.
. Refer to all applicable city standards by city standard number.

Since San Mateo Blvd. is an arterial roadway, driveways with left turn

access have a minimum driveway width of 3§ feet (see the Development

www.cabq.gov Process Manual, Chapter 23, Section 6, Part B.&) Mooiry DRiverios
TO A MIN N ‘DT o

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3981.  ©F APprRox 30’
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Kristal D. Metro, P.E.
Senior Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development and Building Services
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